o 0w 3 NN A W N =

NN N N N NN e e e e e e ek ek ek e
A h A W N = © V¥V 0 3 A U b W N = O

WWWWNINEN
WN=OO W3

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval to Amend Tohono O’'odham Legislative Conncil Resolution No. 07-641 Titled
“Approval of the Gu-Vo District FY 2008 Budget in the Amount of $1,192,981.78")

RESOLUTION NO. 08-187

WHEREAS, amnerrorwas made inthe Gu-Vo DistrictFY 08 Budgetthatwas notcaught by the Gn-Vo
District Governing Council; and

WHEREAS thesalaryfor one ofthe District Security Gnards had araise in the amount of $0.01 per
hour; and

WHEREAS, the correctraise should have been $0.24 per hour; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District has Salary and Fringe Benefit Savings from an Accountant position
vacant from October 1, 2007 - April 30,2008, in the amount 0f$17,336.80 in Salaryand
$4,507.49 in Fringe; and

WHEREAS, $478.40 has been taken out of Line-Item 610 Salaries from the vacant Acconntant
position and added to the Security Guard position to change the hourly wage from
$9.74 per honr to $9.98 per hour for a total annual salary of $20,758.40; and

WHEREAS, $124.38 has been taken ount of Line-Item 620 Fringe Benefits from the vacant
Accountant position and added to the Security Gnard position to cover Social Secarity
Expense, Workmen's Comp., Health & Unemployment, Life, Medical & Dental
Insurance; and

WHEREAS, the correction does not change the base bundget amount for the FY 08 Gu-Vo District
Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby amends
Tohono O’odham Legislative Council Resolution No. 07-641 titled “Approval of the Gu
Vo District FY 2008 Budget in the Amount of $1,192,981.78" to use salary and fringe
savings from an Accountant position to correct the salary and fringe for one of its
District Security positions retroactive to October 01, 2007, per attached budget.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any amendments or modifications to the FY 08 Gu-Vo District
Budget must be submitted to the Gu-Vo District Governing Council, the Tohono
O’odham Legislative Council Budget & Finance Committee and the Tohono 0’odham
Legislative Council for approval.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilonthe 10™. Day
of APRIL, 2008 atameeting atwhich a quorum was present with a vote 0f2,534.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0-NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1(d)(2)
& (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O0'Odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).




WU R W~

RESOLUTION NO. 08-187
(Approval to Amend Tohono O'odham Legislative Council Resolution No. 07-641 Titled “Approval of the
Gu-Vo District FY 2008 Budget in the Amount of $1,192,981.78")

Page2 of 2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Verlon M. Jose, Leg Yatlve Chairman
Mdayof /O?WT fi ,2008
ATTEST:

\\///4 Loy prr AL CRTG €t o 74\/ :

Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secreta?y

/ﬂf’&ay of 74;*0/44(-——« , 2008.

Said Resolution was syubmitted for approvai to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham
Nation on the day of | DA ‘a\l , 2008 at lj 5 é o'clock, g ). M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section yof Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or npon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Qdde [/ —

Verlon M. Jose, LegislAtive Chairman

[%,,] APPROVED on the 9 ? day of ﬂ?,\,j , 2008
4

[ ] DISAPPROVED at (0,25 o'clock, i M.
/ 7\1 L ‘
NED YORRIS, JRY/CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Lﬁ/) day of

@%ﬁé , 2008, at fﬂ) o'clock, /.M.

/4

Gy Ity

Lucille Lopez, K@t%g Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 08-187

ACTION: APPROVAL TO AMEND TOHONO O°’°0ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 07-641 TITLED
“APPROVAL OF THE GU-VO DISTRICT FY 2008 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,192,981.78"
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN
DATE: APRIL 10, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X
) 158.45
(Vernon Smith)
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnsomn)
*7 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 X X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
*9 | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joagquin)
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 | , Ifd )
. MARY LOPEZ 97.20 X
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [04]

**PASSED VOTES




